on 7th Floor of the building known as "divya Prabha" situated 
at No. 12-A, Foreshore Road, Bombay, on "as-is-where-is 
condition". 

(ii) That the appellant-plaintiff 4, within a period of six weeks, shall H 

A pay the defendants-respondents I and 2, a sum of Rs. 6,25,000 
(Rupees six lakh and twenty five thousand only) in addition to 
the sum already paid by her. The appellant shall be entitled to 
have the sale deed executed in her favour only on prior 
compliance and satisfaction of this condition. 

B (iii) The rights and interest in the land shall be as agreed to between ,.